

THE HARYANA STATE CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD; (A Scheduled Bank)

S.C.O. No.78-80, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR 17-B, CHANDIGARH

Phone No.: 0172-2700054, admin@harcobank.org in

admin@harcobank.org.in

E-mail :

estt.harco@gmail.com,

ORDER

Consequent to the promotions of Accountant, Apex Bank and Senior Accountants of District Central Cooperative Banks to the post of Assistant Manager/Development Officer made vide orders Endst. No. Estt./EA-1/2023-24/3443-49 dated 29.08.2023, the following transfer/posting amongst Assistant Managers/Development Officers mentioned against their names are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name & Designation (Sh/Smt.)	From	То
1.	Puran Mal Goyal	DCCB Mahendergarh	AM(BDP) CCB Mahendergarh
2.	Manoj Kumar	DCCB Bhiwani	Branch Manager, BOSE Branch, CCB Bhiwani
3.	Sheela Devi	DCCB Karnal	Branch Manager, Karnal Branch, CCB Karnal.
4.	Balinder Singh	DCCB Panipat	DO Panipat, CCB Panipat
5.	Om Parkash	DCCB Karnal	DO Assandh, CCB Karnal
6.	Hawa Singh	DCCB Panipat	AM(Inspection), CCB Panipat.
7.	Anita Rani	DCCB Jind	Branch Manager, City Branch, CCB Jind
8.	Brijender Singh	DCCB Jind	DO Kaithal, CCB Kaithal
9.	Rakesh Kumar Gill	DCCB Hisar	Branch Manager, Hansi, CCB Hisar.
10.	Shri Krishan	DCCB Hisar	AM(BDP) CCB Hisar
11.	Rajesh Kumar	DCCB Hisar	DO Fatehabad, CCB Fatehabad
12.	Anil Kumar	DCCB Kaithal	AM(Inspection), CCB Kaithal
13.	Satyadevi	DCCB Yamunanagar	Branch Manager, Yamunanagar Branch, CCB Yamunanagar.
14.	Parveen Kumar	DCCB Jind	AM(Inspection), CCB Jind.
15.	Kanwar Singh Mor	Apex Bank	TME Cell, Apex Bank, Panchkula
16.	Rajesh Narwal	DCCB Jhajjar	AM(Inspection), CCB Jhajjar.
17.	Rakesh Kumar	DCCB Rewari	AM(BDP), CCB Rewari
18.	Umed Singh	DCCB Bhiwani	DO, Charkhi Dadri, CCB Bhiwani
19.	Jagat Singh	DCCB Bhiwani	DO Mahendergarh, CCB Mahendergarh
20	Nepal Singh	DCCB Bhiwani	AM(BDP), CCB Bhiwani.

21	Virender Singh	DCCB Bhiwani	DO Nuh, CCB Gurgaon
22.	Sunita	DCCB Gurgaon	Branch Manager, Gurgaon, CCB Gurgaon
23.	Babu Lal	DCCB Gurgaon	D.O. Faridabad, CCB Faridabad.
24.	Gianender Yadav	DCCB Gurgaon	AM(Inspection), CCB Faridabad
25.	Rohtash Singh	DCCB Gurgaon	AM(Inspection), CCB Gurgaon
26.	Deep Chand	DCCB Gurgaon	D.O. Gurgaon, CCB Gurgaon
27.	Dharambir Singh	DCCB Gurgaon	AM(BDP), CCB Faridabad
28.	Kedar Nath Sharma	DCCB Rewari	DO Kosli, CCB Rewari
29.	Krishan Kumar	DCCB Hisar	DO Tohana, CCB Fatehabad.
30.	Ashok Kumar Manjhu	DCCB Kurukshetra	D.O. Kurukshetra. Additional charge from Sh. Kirpal Singh, AM is hereby withdrawn.
31.	Hemlata	DCCB Kurukshetra	Branch Manager, Sugar Mill Branch, Shahabad, CCB Kurukshetra
32.	Alka Hooda	DCCB Kurukshetra	Branch Manager, Branch Thanesar, CCB Kurukshetra
33.	Yash Pal Gautam	DCCB Kurukshetra	Branch Manager, Pehowa Branch, CCB Kurukshetra
34.	Mastan Singh	DCCB Kurukshetra	Branch Manager, Shahabad, CCB Kurukshetra.
35.	Randhir Singh	Apex Bank	Branch Manager, Branch Sector 11, Apex Bank, Panchkula
36.	Ramesh Kumar	Apex Bank	Branch Manager, H.O. Branch, Apex Bank, Chandigarh with additional Charge of AM, Banking
37.	Satbir Singh	DCCB Hisar	Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh AM(Inspection-II), CCB Hisar.
38.	Sanjay Kumar Bhatia	DCCB Hisar	AM(Inspection-1), CCB Hisar
39.	Vijay Kumar	AM(Inspection) with additional charge of DO, Rewari, CCB Rewari	AM(Inspection), CCB Rewari
40.	Virender Singh Malik	DO Fatehabad, CCB Fatehabad	D.O. Hansi, CCB Hisar
41.	Chhailu Ram	AM (Inspection- 1), CCB Hisar	AM(Inspection), CCB Fatehabad.
42.	Priyavart	DO Nuh, CCB Gurgaon	DO Bhiwani, CCB Bhiwani
43.	Satyawan Singh,	DO Kaithal with additional charge of DO Pundri, CCB Kaithal	DO Pundri, CCB Kaithal
44.	Vikas Goel	DO Naraingarh, CCB Ambala	AM(Inspection), CCB Karnal.
45.	Rajroop	DO Sonipat, CCB Sonipat	Branch Manager, Sugar Mills Branch, Panipat

46.	Gopi Chand	AM(Inspection) CCB Panchkula	AM(Inspection) with additional charge of DO Panchkula, CCB Panchkula.
47	Jitender Johar	Branch Manager, Sector 32, Apex Bank, Chandigarh	Branch Manager, Branch Sector 15, Apex Bank, Panchkula.

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 07.11.2023

Endst Estt./EA-I/2023-24/5768-74

A.Sreenivas, IAS Managing Director

Dated: 07/11/2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the concerned officers.
- All the Section In-charges, Harco Bank, Chandigarh and Panchkula.
- 3. The General Managers of all Central Cooperative Banks in the State.
- 4. Manager (Computer) Harco Bank, Chandigarh for uploading the orders on the website of Harco Bank, Chandigarh.
- 5. All the Branch Managers ,Harco Bank, Chandigarh/Panchkula
- 6. PA to Chairman/PA to MD, Harco Bank, Chandigarh.
- 7. All dealing hands in Establishment Section, Harco Bank, Chandigarh.

General Manager(Admn.)
For Managing Director
57.11.2023